

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3111 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S.ROTOMAC ELECTRICALS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GAZIABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 22/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms.Pushpa Kishore,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Consequent to the death of the Ld.counsel for the appellant,
notice for alternative arrangement was issued. Appellant has been
served. No appearance. However, the appellant may make alternative
arrangement, if any. Respondent has already been served. For pre
hearing steps, if any.

List the matter on 28.10.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|