

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3111/2006

M/S.ROTOMAC ELECTRICALS P.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GHAZIABAD

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The earlier counsel representing the appellant passed away during the pendency of this appeal. In these circumstances, notice was sent to the appellant to engage another counsel. That notice was duly served but the appellant has not taken any steps in this behalf which clearly shows that the appellant is not interested in pursuing this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 28, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.09.04
18:12:58 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3111/2006

M/S.ROTOMAC ELECTRICALS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE,GHAZIABAD

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)